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Exhibit A
Master Service List 

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email

Counsel for Fox Net, LLC, Fox 
Cable Network Services, LLC and 
Fox News Network, L.L.C. Alston & Bird LLP Leib M. Lerner leib.lerner@alston.com

Counsel for Saetec, Inc. and 
Access Communication Services, 
Inc. Boylan Code LLP Devin Lawton Palmer dpalmer@boylancode.com

Interested Party
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, 
Department of Revenue Carol E. Momjian cmomjian@attorneygeneral.gov

Counsel for Firooz Soulati and 
Mahin Amidzadeh

Eckert Seamans Cherin & 
Mellott, LLC

Christopher F. Graham, 
Sarah H. Morrissey

cgraham@eckertseamans.com; 
smorrissey@eckertseamans.com

Counsel for United Electric 
Cooperative Services, Inc. McDonald Sanders, P.C. Donald A. Kaczkowski dak@mcdonaldlaw.com
Counsel for 2001 Sixth LLC/Sixth 
& Virginia Properties Miller Nash Graham & Dunn LLP Mark D. Northrup mark.northrup@millernash.com

Counsel for New York State 
Department of Taxation and 
Finance

Office of the New York State 
Attorney General

Leo V. Gagion, Assistant 
Attorney General leo.gagion@ag.ny.gov

Interested Party
State of Michigan, Department of 
Treasury

Dana Nessel and Juandisha 
M. Harris harrisj12@michigan.gov

Counsel for Digital Realty Trust, 
L.P. and affiliates Steol Rives LLP Ellen E. Ostrow ellen.ostrow@stoel.com
Counsel for Digital Realty Trust, 
L.P. and affiliates Steol Rives LLP Oren Buchanan Haker oren.haker@stoel.com
Counsel for CenturyLink Stinson LLP Brittany M. Michael brittany.michael@stinson.com
Counsel for County of Putnam, 
Department of Finance

Wilson, Elser, Moskowitz, 
Edelman & Dicker LLP Mark G. Ledwin mark.ledwin@wilsonelser.com

Counsel for 180 East Broad, LLC Wollmuth Maher & Deutsch LLP Paul R. DeFilippo pdefilippo@wmd-law.com
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